Chapter 6

FRU (Field Replaceable Unit) list

This chapter gives you the FRU (Field Replaceable Wit) listing in globa configurations of AL2223. Refer to this
chapter whenever ordering for parts to repair or for RMA (Return Merchandise Authorization).

NOTE : Please note WHEN ORDERING FRU PARTS, that you should check the most up-to-date information available on
your regiona web or channel(http://aicdl.acer.com.tw/spl/). For whatever reasons a part number change is made, it
will not be noted in the printed Service Guide. For ACER-AUTHORIZED CERVICE PROVIDERS, your Acer
office may have a DIFFERENT part number code to those given in the FRU list of this printed Service Guide. You
MUST use the loca FRU list provided by your regiona Acer office to order FRU parts repair and service of

customer machines.
NOTE: To scrap or to return the defective parts, you should follow the local government ordinance or regulations on how

best to dispose it, or follow the rules set by your regional Acer office on how to return it.

-47-



Item |Part Numker Part Description Qt [tem |Part Number Part Description t
1 EAWBTB01017 |LCD BEZEL WBTB 1 18 | DDOL9ELCO30 |CABLE LVDS 1
2 MM300301BJ4 |SCREW M3%3-1-NI 10 19 |FCWBTB01019 |MYLAR POWER WBTB 1
3 AAM22OEWO00 |LCDATFTI22” MR20EW0L VO FOR ACER CON GP 1 20 |MM30060BBJ3 | SCREW M3.0%6,BINID) GP 6
4 FAWBTB02013 [LCD BKT-L WBTB 1 2l |MM40080BBWI | SCREW M4.0%8.0-BNI,WASHER) 1
S FCL7TA01018 |SHIELDING MYLAR L7TA 1 22 | ASOOB3E0409 | ADP/INV,FSP055-2P102(90-264V ,6.~7 SMAYGP 1
6 FCM7T004014 | AL FOIL M7T 1 23 | 21WBTBMBOOI |WBTB M/B ASSY(TSUMUSBW HGP 1
7 FAWBTB01017 | SHIELDING 1 24 |MM30060IBJ8 | SCREW M3.0%6.0-INI> GP 4
8 EAWBTB02013 |[LCD COVER 1 25 | MBLII004018 |I0 NUT LIl 4
9 EBLITBO20I3 |HINGE ASSY LOTB 1 26 |MF30100PJ23 |SCREW F3%I10,(BNI) GP 2
10 EBL9TBO2013 |HINGE COVER LOTB 1 27 | MF40080IBJ1 |SCREW F4.0x8-IND 4
1 MM40100B244 |SCREW M4.0%10-B BLACK (NYLOKD 4 28 |EALOTB04011 |BASE LOTB 1
12 |MF25080PJB8 | SCREW Fe.5%80-P GP 4 29 |GAL7TA01016 |RUBBER FDOT L7TA S
13 |DNOTE330F01 |SPEAKER ASSY WBTB FG-TE330 GP 1 30 |EALOTB03014 |[STAND LOTB 1
14 |EBWBTBO01018 |BUTTON WBTB 1

15 |23L7TBBBO0I |L7TB BUTTON/B ASSY 1

16 |DDL7TBBU0O00 |CABLE MB-BUTTON 1

17 |FAWBTBO03010 |LCD-BKT-R WBTB 1

*4




Part Nuber Explode view

Iltem|Part Number |Description Qty | Item [Part Number Description Qty
1 |EAWBTB01017|LCD BEZEL WBTB 1 [ 16 |DDL7TBBUO00 |CABLE MB-BUTTON 1
2 |MM30030I1BJ4 [SCREW M3*3-I-NI 10 [ 17 |FAWBTB03010 |LCD-BKT-R WBTB 1
3 |AAM220EWO0O0O[LCD(TFT)22"M220EW01 VO FOR ACER CON GP| 1 | 18 |DDOL9ELC030 [CABLE LVDS 1
4 |[FAWBTB02013|LCD BKT-L WBTB 1 [ 19 |[FCWBTB01019|MYLAR POWER WBTB 1
5 |FCL7TA01018 [SHIELDING MYLAR L7TA 1 [ 20 |MM30060BBJ3 |SCREW M3.0*6.0,B(NI)GP 6
6 |FCM7T004014 AL FOIL M7T 1 [ 21 |MM40080BBW1SCREW M4.0*8.0-B(NI,WASHER) 1
7 |[FAWBTB01017|SHIELDING 1 | 22 |ASO5B3E0409 |ADP/INV,FSP055-2P102(90-264V,6~7.5MA)GH 1
8 |[EAWBTB02013|LCD COVER 1 | 23 |21WBTBMBO0O1|WBTB M/B ASSY(TSUMU58WJ)GP 1
9 [FALOTB08016 |HINGE ASSY LOTB 1 | 24 |MM30060IBJ8 |SCREW M3.0*6.0-I(NI)GP 4
10 |EBL9TB02013 |HINGE COVER L9TB 1 [ 25 |MBLI1004018 |IO NUT LI1 4
11 |MM40100B244 |SCREW M4.0*10-B BLACK (NYLOK) 4 | 26 [MF30100PJ23 [SCREW F3*10,(BNI)GP 2
12 |MF25080PJB8 |SCREW F2.5*8.0-P GP 4 | 27 |[MF40080I1BJ1 [SCREW F4.0*8-I(NI) 4
13 |DNOTE330F01 |SPEAKER ASSY WBTB FG-TE330 GP 1 [ 28 |EALOTB04011 |BASE LOTB 1
14 |EBWBTB01018|BUTTON WBTB 1 [ 29 |GAL7TA01016 |RUBBER FOOT L7TA 5
15 [23L7TBBB001 |L7TB BUTTON/B ASSY 1 | 30 |EALOTB03014 [STAND LOTB 1




Part list

Above picture show th description of the following component

ltem Picture Description Part No
1 back cover 25WBTBLCO006
2 bezel 34WBTBLB009
3 base 38LOTBBS005
4 stand 26LO0TBSA001




SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

Main Board Circuit

Chapfer 7

A3 Ad A5
+5V
RIN RIN LVAOP LVAOP vCce12
PC5V GNDR GNDR LVAOM LVAOM
GIN GIN LVAL1P LVA1P
GNDG GNDG LVAIM LVAIM
BIN BIN LVA2P LVA2P
GNDB GNDB LVA2M LVA2M
SOG SOG LVACKP LVACKP +5V
VSYNC VSYNC LVACKM LVACKM
PC5V HSYNC HSYNC LVA3P LVA3P
LVA3M LVA3M
R+ R+ vee? [l
R- R- LVBOP LVBOP
G+ G+ LVBOM LVBOM
G- G- LVB1P LVB1P
B+ B+ LVB1M LVB1IM
B- B- LVB2P LVB2P
CLK+ CLK+ LBA2M LVB2M
CLK- CLK- LVBCKP LVBCKP
LVBCKM LVBCKM
DDCA_SDA DDCA_SDA LVB3P LVB3P
DDCA_SCL DDCA_SCL LVB3M LVB3M
DET_VGA DET_VGA
on_PANEL on_PANEL
DDCD_SDA DDCD_SDA
DDCD. SCL DDCD_SCL +5V  VCC1.8 5.PANEL
DET_DVI DET_DVI VCC33
+5V '
HPD_CTRL HPD_CTRL
3.INPUT veeLs Y8
. A6
PeSV VCC3.3
A2 vCCl12
VOLUME .' VOLUME VCC3.3
Q PC5V
VCTRL VCTRL STBY .' STBY
VCC12
vCe3 VCC12 on_BACKLIGHT on_BACKLIGHT
vecls O muTE MUTE
: +5V Adj_BACKLIGHT Adj_BACKLIGHT
VCC3.3
VCC1.8 6.AUDIO
2.POWER 4.SCALER
[Title
ISize Document Number Rev
A TOP AlA
Date: [Sheet 1 of 6




5 4 3 2 1
CNL  CONN 4x2-R
veci2
1 2 1  —
vcciz 56
3 4 °
< JVCTRL 4
+5V 5 8 ]_ 2
7 8 ‘_{3
L | 1—00' R7
R1
0/1206 = 4716
vCes3 vCe33 VEeL8
+C5
R2 R3 m 4TUF/16V
R10 al6
o Pl . vceis 4
10K/6 SSM12LL
Q1
o R12
R4 1K/6 < Jon_BACKLIGHT 4 2SB1132PT
MMST3906 c3 D2 2K/6
vcesa3 =
1UF/6INC 1N4148 L
R6 =
T
< WL
R 10K/6 RS - veeas
1K/6
= = 100/6
R9 0/6 5%
]_ce vceas 46
1UFIBING Q2
2N3904
L 2 Ril 228 adj BACKLIGHT 4
- D1 SOT-89
4 I
PCSV
¢)
3 pesv[_——
=V Us-AL
+5V
34 VN vouT |2
D4 D3 1 ApyGNDUT 4
BAT54C-GS08
ssmizlL % LT1117/TO252INC
vCes3
LL_~~ 34 VN vouT |2
CX201209813/8 1| ApyGhOUT |4 RL
ez LT1084/T0263 200/6 1%
~d +
5
3
Bm

rw
330/6 1%
L

Cc8

330u/16V

F

[Title
TVl TSUMUS8WJ
[Size Document Number ev
B POWER r AlA
Date: Bheet 2 of 6
5 | 4 | 3 | 2 | 1




~

| 1

CN3 ©
_ R
15 o\l R27 56/6 1% R28 306bead  C13 y47nFl6 RIN 4
6
12 OCO 2 G R29 56/6 1% R30 aWebead  Clayjamofle gy A
7
1 OCO R R31 56/6 1% R32 306bead  C15 4}47nFlo BN .
O <
14 4 B R33 47006 C16 || 1n/6 S0 A
O O715 PCSV R34 o 1 >
15 OCO 5 o
o—J10 7506 1%
GA R37 100/6 1% C17 4 j4TnElG —>onoR 4
R38 100/6 1% C18 || 47nFl6 —>onos 4
R39 100/6 1% C19 4 47nFl6 —>onos 4
“ b5 “ D6 D7
BAVO9/INC BAVO9/INC BAV99/INC
ESD_5V
€20 DAYEIBING C210.14F/6INC €22 1 | 0.1uf/6/NC )
HELBING ELBING
3
= RA1 100/6/NC —>oeTveas B POV
— -
Hs! FBL v~ 06 R42 1K/6 [>HsNe 4 pcsv 2
vsi . RA43 1K/6 >vsvwe 4 D8
BAT54C-GS08/INC
o o © DVIsV
4 4 2 © © D11 o +5V
3 3 N = :._ g :._ 75.6VINC J_
2 S8 g g8 o8 8 9 g w2 2
N 2 2 =
= 2 & S g g P 1 0.1UF/6/NC
- - t ERPRE vee A0 [ 12
= —  CLK DDC R48 100/6 3 6 \évcp,_ 2; 3
DAT DbC R49 100/6 5 oon  oub 4 BAT54C-GS08
o
%) 4 Docason 8 AT24C02N-10SC/NC
£ ) = = R50 R51 U3 C26
g s T oaure
B Se OK/e vee Ao e
a =1 10K/6 T2 M a2
= = DVI_SCL RS2 100/6 iy e
cNa DVI_SDA R53 100/6 5 oon  oub 4
/\ . 4 DDCD_SDA AT24C02N-105C
— 25 4 DDCD_SCL
1 DAT?- DVISV. RS54 /6 RSS5 100/6/NC DET DVI 4
fxs e DAT2+ Q6 -
Ba HPD.
%’2‘5 2N3904/NC
i ST o RS6
L 4
Rxa+ PE—X ovi sl < Low o e HPD_CTRL
Son bz DVI SDA 3 A 75.6VINC 0 < NE
(© 15 03 o
vs pE—x EL @ o =
g z =
9 DAT1- DATO+ = = R57 10/6
g DATLF DATO- R58 10/6 4 4
oo i1 T R59 10/6 o 4
RX3. pl2—x Dyisv DATL- R60 10/6 e 4
Rx3+ P DAT2+ R61 10/6 Re 4
sy ple [ DVISV DAT2- R62 10/6 R 4
bls 4 DCLRY ! LK. 4 +5V
CNp b6 HPD DCLK- R65 1076 S
17 DATO-
RX0-
DATO
RX0+ P18 - o
GND pl&—-—s g
RXS- 020 3
RX5+ P2L—x (e
b2z — | E
GND Poo DCLK+
X< Baa DCLK- “ p1e D20 D21 D22 D23 D24 D25 ESD 5V,
D18 BAVOINC | BAVO9/NC | BAVegNC | BAVeaNC | BAveonc | BAVIINC BAVOIINC
BAVO9[N
o
c c c c c g [Title
o
= = 4 oa TVI1 TSUMUS58WJ
— 26 0.1uFRNC| 0.1uF/G/NC| O.1uF/GINC) 0.1uF/g/NC | NC | 0.1uF/igNC IZCEUS‘})mDocumentNumbeI;‘ ouT rexm
= \// = = : [Date: [Sheet 3 of 6
DVID
5 | 4 | 3




MEMPLL_33

VDDP_33
AVDD_33 AVDD_18
VDDC_18
veesa
<
EEEEEEE
Q U4
ons & 835 9888 7  ssasEsssvem PR ————§ Sverm 2
s ” q9s 8588 g 95598888
R N2 RIN RINOP 332 2 26
3 GNDR RINOM Lvagp F15—x
3 GIN GINOP Lvaam -8
— 3 GNDG GINOM Lvage LI LVAP 5
3 soG SOGINO LVA3M LVAIM 5
IWT-A2001WV2-04/NC 3 o e Lncen e LVackp &
3 GNDB BINOM LVACKM (50 LVACKM 5
3 HSYNC HSYNCO Lvazp (8L LVA2P 5
3 VSYNC 23] vsvnco Lvazm & LVA2M 5
3 DDCA_SDA 3; DDCA_SDAIRS232_TX LvALP B2 LVAIP 5
3 DDCA_SCL ; DDCA_SCL/RS232_RX Lvaw (B2 LVAIM 5
veeaa LvAOP LVAOP 5
3 Rt RX2P Lvaom B8 LVAOM 5 2
3 R- RX2N
3 G+ RXIP
3 G- RXIN Lveap B2
R0, R71 3 B RXOP LvBam (20
33 sake 3 B RXON Lvesp 21 LvBsP 5
g 3 CLK+ RXCKP LVB3M LVB3M 5
3 CLK- RXCKN LvBCKp [ LVBCKP 5
3 DDCD_SDA T 5 pDCD_SDA Lveckm 24 LVBCKM 5
3 DDCD_SCL 8 ppcp_scL LvB2p |5 LVB2P 5
Lveam 28 LBAM 5
Lveip -3 LVBIP 5
LVBIM LVBIM 5
AvpD_33 0—RI2 Q061% 7 | gexr Lveop -2 LVBOP 5
LVBOM LVBOM 5 Veeas sy
vecss T REFP TSUMUS8WHJ
2% [ Jev 235
10uF/8 8z - e .
R76 DD PULL HIGH RESISTOR 7 1106 P10 PLaPW |2 —>vowne & X &
12 U5 ssTosveolon GPIO_P22/PWML HED LR HPD_CTRL 3 .
" GPIO_P24/PWM2 |
VDD SDO SDO
+5v ces [ 21 olos cen L o5 42 csz GPio_pos L > on_PANEL 5
01uFh. 2 wer sck 423 sck GPIO_P25
S vss  spI sDI
2
MENU R78
e GPIO_POO/SARD [-——EERE —
< X
= fi20  SEL
3R We GPIO_PO1/SARL SEL 20K15
= 108 GPIO_P02/SAR2 W K> on_BACKUGHT 2
T E——
RST GPIO_PO3/SAR3 o R
[z TeoR—
o GPIO_P0S oo
[i2atEDG— =
2 GPIO_PO7
e GPIO_P13/PWM2 25— > Adj BACKLIGHT 2
T
g £66. 4 22pE16 XIN GPIO_P15 T DETDVI 3 vecss
S X GPIO_P16 DET_VGA 3
1aa1mnz ]
C67 |, 22pFl6 127 <
xouT S | ces
= T“’L BYPASS
©
VDDP_33 p—
12C_MDA
MODE
>3 ne GPI042
584 N GPIO43
P L GPIO44
GPIO45
8N GPIO46
x84 N GPIO47
= xInc
=814 ne
>0 NG
> NG NC
>SN
116 | NS veeaa
% Ne VDDP_33
e L) =
c04, RIBAACKIEINC
Vbop, 1 FoTurreme AA
VDDP v
coocooooooccoon voon o 7| a— EBAANEIG
555656655655655 o B oosa 100 e} | ioce so
oo Son R10 0/6/NC] " HDCP_SDA
N 24C04INC
1 —HDCP Key (288Bytes)
HEADERZXUNC

vees3
FB2 VDDP_33
—
veess CX20120981378 l l l L
+ 2 e e e
8 E E] 5
9z o 85 85 2
32 |8 3 S S
veeis VDDC_18
vceis
zlelelel|e
glelelels
fLaLl3Ll3L3
5 TS Tuo Too T.o
i S
MEMPLL_33 VDDP_33
AVDD_18 veesas
veeLs —
— F86)
FBS CX201209813/8
CX201209813/8 +o
> £ e
CRE— =3 TS
25 85 55 183
o |03 3
= TSUMO --> R75 NC ,FB6 600 OHM
,C61 10uF/16V
TSUMU --> R75 OR ,FB6 NC ,C61
NC
Velock]
R86 R87
10K/6 10K/6
LED R CNe
Q8 MENU 1K/6 MENU O
R96 4.7K/6 1%Q7 MMST3906 SEL 1K/6 SEL O (_1)0
LED 6 | R97.\ N A.7KIE 1 PWR e PWR G| 9
DOWN 1K/6 OWN_O 7
MMST3906 P 1Kl6 _UP O :
RIGHT K6 RIGHT O
LEFT K6 LEFT S
33/6 5% EDA_O
0 33/65% LEDG O | 3
R R R FR R R ) 2
PREREEEER :
4501-10-10P-R ~
hange L9 and L10 resistor]
o 33/6 to increase LED
Sght 8 16 06
TO BUTTON BOARD
VCC3.3 VCC3.3 VCC3.3 VCC3.3 VCC3.3 VCC3.3 VCC3.3
D27 D28 D29 D30 D31 D32 D33
RIGHT O LEFT O PWR O MENU O SEL O uP O 3 DOWN O
DAN217K/NC DAN217K/NC DAN217K/NC DAN217K/NC DAN217K/NC DAN217K/NC DAN217K/NC
CN7
MENU O 8
SEL O 7
PWR O
DOWN O 6
UP_O 5
LEDA O 4
LEDG O 3
2
1
7101-E08N/NC
TK\.E
Bize Document Number [Rev
c SCALER A2C
pate: Fheet Z of 3




LVBOM RXO0- L= 12 RXO0+  LVBOP
j I'_'\\//gf,\'\/l" LVBIM RXOL 31l 2, RXOl+ ___LVBIP WSQE 3
p ey LVB2M RXO02- = g g 5 RX02+ ___LVB2P VBoP 4
veet 71> Sls VPANEL
LVBCKM RXOC- 9 10 RXOC+ | LVBCKP
j LVLE\‘/%Km LVB3M RXO3- 1 21 12 12 RXO3+ | LVB3P txgglfp 3 R19
3 LVAOM RXEO- 13 14 RXEO+ | LVAOP
e—{ ] vcci2 26 4 LVAOM =13 14 e LVAOP 4
15 16
LVAIM RXEL 17 18 RXEL+ | LVAIP
4 LVAlz'V' LVA2M RXE2- 19 g ;g >0 RXE2+ | LVA2P txﬁéﬁ 2 3.6K/F/NG
+5V 3 L\'/-XéKm LVACKM RXEC- 210 5] 55 [22 RXEC+ | LVACKP 'VAGKP 4
. 4 (VASM LVA3M RXE3- 23 | 58 52 ;g RXEP?SL LVA3P vAsP 4
+5Y 2,34 25155 26
3 2L 57 o8 |28
P R20 29 30 R21
= VPANEL 29 30
® CX201209813/8 .
o
X 1841 30P 1.2K/FING
Q4
= ~ 1 ~ = =
© 5 . VPANEL
3 :ED f—
R22 9 I :' c11 c12 GND
200PR/6 10K/6 0.1uF/6 | 330U/16V
10K/6 519435 2200P/6
D 3 — p— p—
R24 H2
D ON—2 250
dz] [ N8 3_{o
2.2K/6 S S o fo b
s ' 5494 s 0N
% oJeo!
DTC144EUA
/\ MTH276D126 MTH276D126
@/\« 2 | on_PANEL 4 — = =
H3
\j C|?| 2 9
00
- j@ '
_— [ p
= BL2] [1]E 5 N\o0o/L 6
MTH276D126
Title
TV TSUMU58WJ
ISize Document Number Rev
A PANEL AlA
Date: Tuesday, July 11, 2006 5 of 6

CN2

=

2




+12V_A
+12V_A
'|' vcelz
ARL AKI6 AR2 10K/6 AR3 10K/6 VOLU ALL
A CX201209813/8 veez 25
© ©
—Z <
AR5 2KI6_ 2 AQ1L a3 Gl
4 VOLUME [ > AN oag0a o -
<
AGND
AUDIO-IN 0.1uF/6 | 330U/16V
AUL o
v o AGND
AJL AL3 CX201209813/8 > >
5 L LINE 1 ~~~~_2 20415 ARG 100/6 LIN PC__AC4 | 1uF/8 4l
[ 1r ouTL 11z Acs [ SPKOUTL
o | C330076v
> R LINE 1 ~~\_2 Z0416 AR7 100/6 RIN PC__AC6 | 1uF/8 9 5
ZD005DI AL4 CX201209813/8 1 INR VAROUT_L
©
s ARS8 CX201.
=] g< g
~ N 2
S S 6 VOLU
Tg N RN VOLUME ARY CX201.
° VCC33  +12V_A 4606-04-04P-R
AGND -|— = AGND 11 sTBY VAROUR_R [——
AR10 . AOKI6 . 12 14 A9 |( SPKOUTR ALS
A MUTE OUTR | Cz00mov
g CX201209813/8
NS 10
4 MUTE > ARIQAALIE g8 &s L
22 To 3 3 oo —/
S 0 SS o TDA7496L —ofef o~ =
<z S |43 AGND
Velock] o3 AL6 CX201209813/8
+12V_A AGND ﬁ
24 vecas [ [ = = = =
AGND AGND AGND GND
AR1S AR14 10K/6 .
AL7 CX201209813/8
10KK
AR15
sy > ARLT . AKI6 » & 10K/6 =
o -
B AGND GND
s
s
= AGND
AGND
[Title
[Size Document Number ev
B AUDIO ALA
Date: Tuesday, July 11, 2006 Bheet 6 of
5 | 4 | 3 | 1




CN8

TOUCH SWITCH 4P

JST 8Pin PH2.0mm H

[ B
MENU_O 1 FO o |
SW2 TOUCH SWITCH 4P
3 [ R 3
7 SEL_O Fo o :,
5 PWR O -
5 RIGHT O
4 LEFT O
3 AMBER_O sSw3 TOUCH SWITCH 4P
2 GREEN_O
=il
3o oL —7
)
= Sw4 TOUCH SWITCH 4P
Tt of—73
4

SW5

SE— VR E—

TOUCH SWITCH 4P

LD1 LED Dual
AMBER
P
3 : Y I‘;"
GREEN
LD2 LED Dual

ol
: : 27—

MENU

AUTO

POWER

RIGHT

LEFT

PROJECT NAME:

L7TB /L9TB /LOTB / WDTB/WBTB

=

[Title
Key Board
ISize Document Number Rev
A | L7TB/L9TB/LOTB / WDTB/WBTB Key Board AR
Date: Monday, October 31, 2005 [Sheet 2 of 8

2 [ 1




vee
Vin Q
l ford —|— c24
D
D
! A
CYC oy ic é/cc D15 c|:35 |—@
| oN1
R6 ' I
o (FBD> 2
RI13 2
UL
=l A | Af .
e oy |2 I i —~»
13 22 T1
ENSYNC PRL e i . oD
12| aBrT outL —2 S p2 —8 f PIIIS 1
(FB2> 2
1| perr veL —2 o7 e e
10 grs veel —28 “ 1 _a D1 |—< 1
9 | BrC el —27 2 {e1 o1 g ﬁ
8 | cc oL 28 - CN3
1 C
7 Lcs BTR —18 ” 39(|Ca T a
5 e PRR —22 C33
1 3 4 03 v
c1 c2 ¢4 %R c3 _Lcm =T 5 A ouTr —28 S p2 —8
T T I T T 'I 4| comp [Ucy — o @ b2 Z& oNa
S v veer —22 ” 1 _a D1 l— 1
RA2 2 o a (FBa> 2
) u LGR & b1 &5 o &
| 1 21
{4 s PGR L L
DI
RS /77
D9
cl4
-
/77
[H] D10 D12

[ R15
D5
ci5 P P10
R26 R30
— FBL

- 39 -
R43 ] o

> &
©® e

1 ) R27 R31
1 D11 D13
B3 YN AT =
| . ) )
c16
/77 _L NN — c10 <R3
D6
J c22
R28 ‘Y\ R32 ‘Y\
) = )= = =
D4 %
c23 SRIB_| pug R25 R29 R33
|_. A
e TILE: FSP055-2PI02(INVERTER)
77 PIN: 3BS0137110GP see A3 1100
DESIGNER: Al ex _Lu Date: 24-May-2006
PCB File 55-2PI2A0.PCB [shet 1 of 2
File: Wean\OPEN FRAM E\FSP055\55-2P102 \55-2P1 2A0\55-2P12A0.ddb - Document -2P12A0(1).SCH
<7000P-0106




1 ‘ ‘ 3 4
F101
CN100  g101 H TH101 & LF102 & €260
1 1 AN 2 1
e U,
L o—@f\/ NS OOV, & l_W INVERTER
R101 BD101 R260
- c263 260
g /24 T R12 T101 e / i \ +12v
FG - < o 2
5 g RI102 o o [+IVI0BA >
. = 910 1+ _I+ r\J
o 3) -~ R262 ZD260 C264
— D260
N 4 ~~—~_B 3 _~~—_4 - °
R264
A1l A A
cvi04
||
I
1D %
= R123 R122 R121 R120
D240 Loao c
+5V
U101 67 F’h ~A oﬁzﬂ g 5V/25A
R124 8 o
6 fiimt  Drain —% T—N—T e
R241
c243
5.0 ne W—| L coa2
D120 L120 o R240 bl
GND |2 ] 4 C240
4 | | § 3
8 o |0 RTN
ol s 77
R230
g /A =
-
El < <
+ PC201A
L, 1+ ‘ PC201B °
4 T~
“a c123 2D121 - P,
c120 N R231 s
to7xi)
. R232
! : Lo
' /N i
1C230 R233
<
CY103
H /77
TILE: FSP055-2PI102(OPEN FRAME)
PIN: 3BS0137110GP sze A4 [rev:100
iji A
DESIGNER: Jean_Cheng Date: 29-May-2006
PCB File: 552PI2A0PCB [sheet 2 of 2
File: \Jear\OPEN FRAME\FSPO55\55-2P102(  )\55-2PI2A1\55-2P1 2A 1. ddb - Documents\55-4
:7000P-0106
1 2 ‘ 3 4






